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1. Description

1.1. VENTILATION SPEEDS

NordicPanel can be fitted to Nordic  

after 1 October 2022. 
i

“NordicPanel”.

 

AWAY:

HOME:

HIGH:
 

FIREPLACE:
 

COOKER HOOD:
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1.2. VENTILATION TEMPERATURES

   

AWAY: 

  

HOME:
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2. Screens

2.1. HOME SCREEN – NORDIC

 

Home screen 1

Home screen 2

Home screen 3

STOPDI

20,0°C

STOPDI

STOPDI

1

1

1

2

2

2
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DI

 

 

 

 

20.0 °C  

2

 

Home screen icons – Nordic

1

2

 

input.

 

Ventilation
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2.2. SCREENSAVER

Screensaver icons – Nordic

2

DI

STOP

DI

20.0 °C

STOP

20.0°C

DI

20.0 °C

2.2.1.
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2.5. INFO SCREEN

to open the manual.

Info screen icons 

2.6. CONFIGURATION SCREEN

2.3. MAINTENANCE ALARM

to the alarm. 

Code 1011

Maintenance alarm icons 

 
the alarm menu.

Code 1011

 

2.4. A-ALARM

Code 2010

A-alarm icons 

Code 1011
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2.7. COMMUNICATION SCREEN

Modbus

2.8. UPGRADE SCREEN
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2.9. OVERVIEW SCREEN 1

STOP STOP

E
STOP

E
STOP

STOP STOP

10°C
20°C

22°C
15°C

/

25°C

15°C

721 ppm

38%

50%

50%

100%

100%

DI1
DI2
X8

25%

25%

ON/OFF

ON/OFF

25%

ON/OFF

ON/OFF
ON/OFF
ON/OFF

365

100 rpm

100 rpm
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Icons for overview screen 1

2
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Function Icon Status

HIGH

HOME

AWAY

 

 

STOP

STOP  

STOP  

FIREPLACE

 

 

COOKER HOOD

EMERGENCY 
STOP

E
STOP

E
STOP

CO DETECTOR

 

 

SMOKE 
DETECTOR

 

 

 

 

 
STOP

 
STOP
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FIRE DAMPER

2.10. ALARM SCREEN

Code 2010

Alarm screen icons 

 

General information:

Icon/Code Error Explanation Product owner 
What to do?

 Code 1001 an alarm.

Code 1002  an alarm.

 Code 1003 an alarm.

 Code 1004 an alarm.



15N O R D I C P A N E L

Icon/Code Error Explanation Product owner 
What to do?

 Code 1005 an alarm.

 Code 1006

 Code 1007

correct operation.

 Code 1008

Code 1010  

Code 1011  

Code 1020   
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Icon/Code Error Explanation Product owner 
What to do?

 Code 2010

1009

1032   

1033   

1039

 
 

 

1040

 

 

 

2001
 

 

 

2002
alarm. 

 

 

2003
  

 

2004 temperature
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Icon/Code Error Explanation Product owner 
What to do?

2005 alarm

 

 

 

 

 

partner.

2007

 

 

2024 to control

2025

 

 

 
 

 

 

3003  

3004  

3006  

3007
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2.11. LOGIN SCREEN

1 2 3 4 5

6 7 8

1000

. 
.
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3. Start-up

3.1. START-UP SCREEN

NordicPanel
V2.00

Start-up screen icons 
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3.2. FAN AND TEMPERATURE SETTINGS 
SCREEN – NORDIC

. 45%
50%

70%
75%

90%
95%

80%
70%

70%
75%

18,0°C
20,0°C
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50%
50%

.
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3.3. TIMER SCREEN

.

Timer screen icons

              12M

                    

                      30m

                      30m

                               60m  

                    

12M

30m
30m

30m
60m

60m
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3.4. SELECTING A HOME SCREEN

1
2
3

20.0 °C

Home screen 1

temperature 

temperature.

Home screen 2

Home screen 3

Home screen selection icons 

1
2
3
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3.6. SELECT SCREENSAVER

1. 
2. 
3. 

3.5. SETTINGS SCREEN

 

 ON/OFF
 

  ON/OFF  

 ON-OFF / %

 

ON

OFF
OFF
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Screensaver 1

Screensaver 2

Screensaver 3

Screensaver selection icons

20.0 °C20.0 °C

20.0 °C20.0 °C

3.7. HARDWARE/SOFTWARE INFO SCREEN

and unit.

Hardware/software info screen icons 

800210–01140

1
2
3

800210-01140



26

N O R D I C P A N E L

4. Alarm handling

A-alarm:

B-Maintenance:

Code 2010

Screensaver

Home screen

Status:

20.0 °C

20.0 °C

A-alarm screensaver Code 2010

Code 2010

Code 2010

Code 2010

Alarm menu

Status:

Status:

Status:

Manual:

20.0 °C
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A-alarm B-maintenance Status Situation

Normal, 

Normal, not 

Required 
action: 

Required action:

Required 
action:

Required 
action:

Code 2010

Status:

Code 2010

Code 2010
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Code 2010

Screensaver

Home screen

20.0 °C

20.0 °C

B-maintenance screensavers

20.0 °C

Status:

Code 1011

Alarm menu

Status:

Status:

Manual:

Code 1011

Code 1011



N O R D I C P A N E L

Required 
action:

Required action:

Required 
action:

Code 1011

Status:

Code 1011
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5. Speed setting

AWAY to HOME

NOTE!

18.0 °C 20.0 °C

Nordic

AWAY:

HOME:

HIGH:
 

FIREPLACE:

COOKER HOOD:



31N O R D I C P A N E L

6. Temperature settings

NordicPanel, AWAY and HOME. 

   

AWAY:  
 and 

  

HOME:
 and 

20.0 °C 20.0 °C

20.0 °C 20.0 °C

Nordic

. 
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20.0 °C

7. Menu overview – Nordic

20.0 °C

-1.9 °C

21.0 °C

22.0 °C

1 2 3 4 5

6 7 8

V2.00
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30%

32%

10M 1

2

3

ON 1

2

3

FW=03.39.03.32
BL=00.05.02.0003
SVS=300.4
SBC=13.24

ON

Kode 2010Kode 2010 Kode 1010Kode 1010

20.0°C20.0°C

Modbus

unit 
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Flexit AS, Moseveien 8, 1870 Ørje, Norway 
www.flexit.com


